
North
America ChinaEurope

Volume

26ml

Vertical type Horizontal/
side type

Horizontal/
roof top type

●All models in the same size of 53×38×13mm(L×W×H) realizing 
smaller and thinner shape.
●Contributes to more design flexibility through rich variety in antenna 
input connector configurations, attachment positioning and destinations.
●All available for loop through circuit (option).

Compatible with digital broadcasting for Europe, North America and China. 
Also available in common reception model for both analog and digital broadcasting.

World standard basic shape.
40 models all in same size.

Full
size

Various attachment 
positioning

Right, left and topside 
versatile antenna 
input connector 

Loop through circuit
 (option)

Compatible with digital broadcasting 
for Europe, North America and China.

Product information site   http://www3.alps.com/e/

Terminal pitch 4.0mm (digital broadcasting)
Terminal pitch 2.5mm (analog and digital broadcasting)

TV Tuner for Terrestrial 
Digital Broadcasting

TDA□ Series

13mm

53mm

38mm



1-7, Yukigaya-otsuka-machi, Ota-ku, Tokyo, 145-8501

Cautions for Use Inquiries about Products

Products Information Center　  ＋81 (3) 5499-8154
Product information site  http://www3.alps.com/e/

1. The specifications herein are an overview of the specifications. Obtain official specifications before use. 
2. Unless specifically indicated otherwise, products herein have been designed and manufactured for use in ordinary 

electronic equipment, such as AV equipment, electric home appliances, office machines and communication 
equipment.  In case of using the products for highly sensitive applications such as medical, aviation, aerospace and 
security, the set makers shall require to include measures necessary to meet product safety requirements of such 
specific applications. Such measure may include additional protection circuits and redundant circuits, for example. 

3. The external appearance, performances, and other properties of the product are subject to change for 
improvement without prior notice. The product introduced .in this catalog may be discontinued without prior notice. 

4. All product names, company names and names of standards described in this catalog are trademarks or registered 
trademarks of their respective owners. 

5. Contact us for any enquiries and queries on our products and their uses. 
6. This catalog is valid till the end of December 2008. 

Vertical type Horizontal/
side type

Horizontal/
roof top type

RF input

53 Max.14.50

Loop through 
output
(option)

IEC(plug)

3.50

38
 M
A
X

3.
50

13 Max.

2.50

6.30 6.30

30
21
.5
0

3.75 3.25

1 17

2.5pitch

0 505 45

2-t 0.60
17-□0.50

Applications

Compatible with digital broadcasting for Europe, North America and China.
Also available in common reception model for both analog and digital broadcasting.

TVs, DVD recorders, set top boxes, PCs

Model line-ups / Specifications

Dimensions
Unit:mmTDA vertical/side (IEC-with analog demodulator) type

TDA vertical/side
 (IEC-without analog demodulator) type

Items Specifications

Product numbers

Destinations

Configurations

Analog

Loop through

Demodulation format

Input frequency range

Output center frequency

IF band width

Supply voltage

Tuning control bus

TDAG

Vertical, horizontal/side※, horizontal/roof top

Built-in/non-built-in

　　Option (not applicable for horizontal/roof top type)

DVB-T & analog(4system)

UHF 366 to 862MHz

VHF 47 to 366MHz

TDAU

North America

ATSC、ATSC & NTSC

UHF 378 to 864MHz

VHF 54 to 378MHz

44.0MHz

6MHz

TDAD

DVB-T

UHF 470 to 862MHz

VHF 174 to 230MHz

Europe

36.1666MHz

7/8MHz

5V Single power supply

I2C

TDAE

China, Europe and others

Vertical, horizontal※

Non-built-in

Option

DVB-C

UHF 366 to 862MHz

VHF 47 to 366MHz

36.125MHz

8MHz

※The antenna terminal supports both left and right set-up.

TDAE：
China

TDAU：
North America

TDAG：
Europe

Terminal assignment

TDAD：
Europe

No.No.No.No. Name

N/C[ANT Power]

N/C[LNA B]

Analog B

SIF OUT

AFT OUT

VIDEO OUT

AS

ASL

SDA

RF AGC

MB(+5V)

AIF OUT MONITOR

TU MONITOR

GND

IF AGC

IF OUT2

IF OUT1

N/C

N/C

Analog B(+5V)

SIF OUT

AFT OUT

VIDEO OUT

AS

ASL

SDA

RF AGC monitor

MB(+5V)

IF monitor(N/C)

Tuning monitor(N/C)

GND

IF AGC

IF OUT2

IF OUT1

ANT Power

RF AGC

AS

SCL

SDA

NC or Xtal OUT

MB

AIF OUT(Monitor)

IF AGC

DIF2

DIF1

GND

RF AGC(Monitor)

AS

SCL

SDA

N/C or Xtal out

MB

AIF OUT(Monitor)

IF AGC

DIF2

DIF1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Name Name Name

※[  ] is Option

TV Tuner for 
Terrestrial Digital Broadcasting

TDA□ Series

1 11

4.0pitch

0 505 45

2-t 0.60
11-□0.50
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